ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- General

Question #:
Question Descrip.:

37
Concern for you as an individual.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 64 11.7% 929 16.4%
Satisfied 244 44.6% 2,384 42.1%
Neutral 197 36.0% 1,971 34.8%
Dissatisfied 35 6.4% 278 4.9%
Very dissatisfied 7 1.3% 106 1.9%
total responses 547 100% 5,668 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

60% -

50%

40% ~

30% -

% of all Responses

20%

10% -

0%

IRAP 3/7/2007

Very satisfied

Satisfied

E% Lane

139

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Yo All Oregon

Very dissatisfied

c:\iraplACT\Svy_2002\SeclVb_summary.xls (Q37_Concern)



Question #: 37
Question Descrip.. - Concern for you as an individual.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Tota| of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category # Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 331 14.5% 3,787 15.7%
Satisfied 1,002 43.9% 10,433 43.4%
Neutral 791 34.6% 8,298 34.5%
Dissatisfied 119 5.2% 1,135 4.7%
Very dissatisfied 40 1.8% 398 1.7%
total responses 2,283 100% 24,051 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- General

Question #:
Question Descrip.:

38
Attitude of the college nonteaching staff toward students.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 92 16.8% 1,032 18.5%
Satisfied 253 46.3% 2,435 43.7%
Neutral 164 30.0% 1,739 31.2%
Dissatisfied 26 4.8% 249 4.5%
Very dissatisfied 12 2.2% 121 2.2%
total responses 547 100% 5,576 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 38
Question Descrip.: ~ Attitude of the college nonteaching staff toward students.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 353 15.7% 4,093 17.4%
Setisfied 1,024 45.5% 10,379 44.1%
Neutral 711 31.6% 7,372 31.3%
Dissatisfied 114 5.1% 1,188 5.1%
Very dissatisfied 48 2.1% 485 2.1%
total responses 2,250 100% 23,517 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- General

Question #: 40
Question Descrip.. - Opportunities for student employment.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 32 9.1% 427 11.4%
Satisfied 93 26.3% 1,085 29.0%
Neutral 169 47.9% 1,784 47.6%
Dissatisfied 39 11.0% 290 1.7%
Very dissatisfied 20 5.7% 158 4.2%
total responses 353 100% 3,744 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 40
Question Descrip.. - Opportunities for student employment.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Tota| of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 153 10.5% 1,766 11.4%
Satisfied 447 30.6% 4,973 32.2%
Neutral 680 46.5% 7,190 46.5%
Dissatisfied 129 8.8% 1,066 6.9%
Very dissatisfied 53 3.6% 457 3.0%
total responses 1,462 100% 15,452 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

50% -

40% -

30%

20%

% of all Responses

10% -

0%
Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied ~ Very dissatisfied

% Lane % All Oregon

IRAP 3/7/2007 146 c:\irap\ACT\Svy_2002\SeclVb_summary.xls (Q40_Opps Emp)



ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- General

Question #: 41
Question Descrip.: - Opportunities for personal involvement in college activities

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 47 11.7% 513 12.3%
Satisfied 138 34.2% 1,478 35.4%
Neutral 203 50.4% 1,917 45.9%
Dissatisfied 9 2.2% 186 4.5%
Very dissatisfied 6 1.5% 79 1.9%
total responses 403 100% 4,173 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 41
Question Descrip.: - Opportunities for personal involvement in college activities

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 177 10.7% 2,117 12.0%
Satisfied 602 36.3% 6,466 36.6%
Neutral 797 48.0% 8,046 45.6%
Dissatisfied 62 3.7% 744 4.2%
Very dissatisfied 21 1.3% 281 1.6%
total responses 1,659 100% 17,654 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- General

Question #: 42
Question Descrip.:  Student Gover nment.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 22 6.2% 320 8.9%
Satisfied 97 27.5% 963 26.8%
Neutral 211 59.8% 2,04 57.1%
Dissatisfied 13 3.7% 139 3.9%
Very dissatisfied 10 2.8% 121 3.4%
total responses 353 100% 3,597 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 42
Question Descrip.:  Student Gover nment.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|T0ta| of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category # Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 85 5.9% 1,242 8.2%
Satisfied 389 26.9% 4,145 27.4%
Neutral 869 60.1% 8,753 57.8%
Dissatisfied 66 4.6% 613 4.1%
Very dissatisfied 38 2.6% 382 2.5%
total responses 1,447 100% 15,135 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- General

Question #: 43
Question Descrip.:  College media (college newspapers, campusradio, etc.)

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 64 14.1% 442 10.7%
Satisfied 188 41.3% 1,368 33.3%
Neutral 176 38.7% 1,865 45.3%
Dissatisfied 13 2.9% 271 6.6%
Very dissatisfied 14 3.1% 168 4.1%
total responses 455 100% 4,114 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 43
Question Descrip.:  College media (college newspapers, campusradio, etc.)

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Tota| of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 264 14.0% 1,809 10.0%
Satisfied 774 41.1% 6,200 34.4%
Neutral 737 39.1% 8,026 44.6%
Dissatisfied 71 3.8% 1,297 7.2%
Very dissatisfied 37 2.0% 669 3.7%
total responses 1,883 100% 18,001 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- General

Question #: 44
Question Descrip.. - This college in general.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 166 28.7% 1,694 28.3%
Satisfied 317 54.8% 3,017 50.4%
Neutral 77 13.3% 1,043 17.4%
Dissatisfied 14 2.4% 160 2.7%
Very dissatisfied 4 0.7% 72 1.2%
total responses 578 100% 5,986 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 44
Question Descrip.. - This collegein general.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 740 30.9% 7,019 27.8%
Setisfied 1,282 53.5% 13,553 53.6%
Neutral 320 13.4% 3,923 15.5%
Dissatisfied 39 1.6% 580 2.3%
Very dissatisfied 16 0.7% 212 0.8%
total responses 2,397 100% 25,287 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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